503647681 01/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

yleeneet version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3694316

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TSUGUO MIZORO	11/19/2015
KAZUHIKO HASEGAWA	11/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLORY LTD.
Street Address:	3-1, SHIMOTENO 1-CHOME
City:	HIMEJI-SHI, HYOGO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	670-8567

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14904866

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-376-1242

Email: eggreive@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: RENNER KENNER GREIVE BOBAK TAYLOR & WEBE

Address Line 1: FIRST NATIONAL TOWER, SUITE 400

Address Line 2: 106 SOUTH MAIN STREET Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44308-1412

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRY.P0094
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD G. GREIVE
SIGNATURE:	/EDWARD G. GREIVE/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment (11-19-2015) GRY.P0094#page1.tif source=Assignment (11-19-2015) GRY.P0094#page2.tif

PATENT 503647681 REEL: 037480 FRAME: 0550

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Tsuguo MIZORO** of Himeji-shi, Hyogo, Japan, and **Kazuhiko HASEGAWA**, of Himeji-shi, Hyogo, Japan, both citizens of Japan (hereinafter Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a **PAPER SHEET STACKING MECHANISM AND PAPER SHEET HANDLING DEVICE**

for which an application for U.S. Letters Patent Serial No. 14/904,866 was filed on January 13, 2016 and which is a National Phase filing of PCT/JP2014/066106 filed on June 18, 2014 which claimed priority from JP2013-153579 filed on July 24, 2013.

WHEREAS, **GLORY LTD**, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Japan and having its principal office and place of business at 3-1, Shimoteno 1-chome, Himeji-shi, Hyogo 670-8567, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under any application directed thereto and any Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by us received from GLORY LTD., aforesaid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto GLORY LTD., aforesaid, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries and in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and in, to and under any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application thereof or any corresponding application filed in a foreign country, and in, to and under any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in the United States or in any foreign country; and we do hereby covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representatives to assist our said assignee in the prosecution of the said application or applications and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving our said invention or the said patent

Page 1 of 2 Docket No.: GRY P0094

REEL: 037480 FRAME: 0551

or patents, and to execute any reissue application thereon, or any divisional, continuing, substitute, or foreign application based on or corresponding to the above specifically identified application, as may be requested by our said assignee, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States upon the above specifically identified application for said invention to <u>GLORY LTD</u>, aforesaid, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of our assignee, its successors and assigns.

Nov. 19.20	L. Tsugue Mizaro	
Date	Tsuguo MIZORO	enner one
Nov. 19, 2018	- Kazuhiko Haregawa	
Date	Kazuhiko HASEGAWA	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/13/2016

Docket No.: GRY. P0094